
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
22nd April 2023
SPRING	10K

WINNERS
RANK NAME SURNAME Time CLUB Race No. Age M/F
Men U/50

1 Thomas Wright 00:31:33 Bexley	ac 1 27 Male
2 Henry Hart 00:31:45 Belgrave	Harriers 188 26 Male
3 Kurt Wilkinson 00:32:02 198 36 Male
4 Daniel Steel 00:33:03 Woodford	Green	and	Essex	Ladies	Athletics	Club 90 38 Male
5 Nick Buckle 00:33:27 Belgrave	Harriers 4 30 Male
6 Ho	Yin	Andres Chau 00:33:34 HIGH	GATE	HARRIERS	 5 26 Male
7 Grey Grierson 00:33:46 Highgate	Harriers 6 26 Male

Women U/50
1 Kay Sheedy 00:37:41 Dulwich	runners 100 38 Female
2 Daniella Maggs 00:39:18 Belgrave	Harriers 171 27 Female
3 Lauren Longhurst 00:39:29 Mornington	Chasers 172 35 Female
4 Annie Dalton 00:39:52 Herne	Hill	Harriers 134 26 Female
5 Sophie Kelleher 00:40:04 South	London	harriers	 193 30 Female
6 Janine Makaronidis 00:40:16 Mornington	Chasers 101 34 Female
7 Rhona Cloherty 00:41:40 South	London	harriers	 154 47 Female

Men Vet 50
1 Tom Webb 00:35:52 Kent	Athletic	Club 58 53 Male
2 Martin Potter 00:36:09 London	Heathside 147 56 Male
3 Joseph Gonzalez-Armas 00:37:06 26.2	RRC 56 54 Male

Women Vet 50
1 Jennifer Kelly 00:54:22 Petts	Wood	Runners 140 56 Female
2 Denise Eva 00:54:33 Petts	Wood	Runners 139 50 Female

Men Vet 60
1 Anthony Marshall 00:37:07 Chepstow	Harriers 65 61 Male
2 Martin Kelsen 00:43:17 london	city	ac 148 62 Male

Women Vet 60
1 Nicky Hayes 00:46:16 kent	ac 155 61 Female
2 Jackie Wastell 00:48:08 London	Heathside 142 61 Female

Women Vet 70
1 Phil Kelvin 01:08:49 Serpentine	 145 71 Female

ALL RESULTS BELOW

RESULTS
RANK NAME SURNAME TIME CLUB Race No. Age M/F CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Thomas Wright 00:31:33 Bexley	ac 1 27 Male M	U/50 1
2 Henry Hart 00:31:45 Belgrave	Harriers 188 26 Male M	U/50 2
3 Kurt Wilkinson 00:32:02 198 36 Male M	U/50 3
4 Daniel Steel 00:33:03 Woodford	Green	and	Essex	Ladies	Athletics	Club 90 38 Male M	U/50 4
5 Nick Buckle 00:33:27 Belgrave	Harriers 4 30 Male M	U/50 5
6 Ho	Yin	Andres Chau 00:33:34 HIGH	GATE	HARRIERS	 5 26 Male M	U/50 6
7 Grey Grierson 00:33:46 Highgate	Harriers 6 26 Male M	U/50 7
8 Josh Evans 00:34:07 74 27 Male M	U/50 8
9 Elvedin Bektic 00:34:39 Clapham	Chasers 8 33 Male M	U/50 9
10 Daniel García	Rasines 00:34:44 75 28 Male M	U/50 10
11 Patrick Brown 00:35:16 Orion	Harriers 10 37 Male M	U/50 11



12 Alex Hurrell 00:35:21 Clapham	Chasers 79 29 Male M	U/50 12
13 Edward Samuel 00:35:34 London	Heathside	AC	 162 44 Male M	U/50 13
14 Daniel Longhurst 00:35:45 Tonbridge	AC 14 41 Male M	U/50 14
15 Tom Webb 00:35:52 Kent	Athletic	Club 58 53 Male M	V50 1
16 Dominic Seymour 00:36:05 93 39 Male M	U/50 15
17 Martin Potter 00:36:09 London	Heathside 147 56 Male M	V50 2
18 Asgeir	Dadi Thorisson 00:36:10 Vængir	Jupiters 73 29 Male M	U/50 16
19 Terry Sweet 00:36:12 86 35 Male M	U/50 17
20 Luke Hooper 00:36:14 Tonbridge	AC 18 32 Male M	U/50 18
21 Jesse Baver 00:36:14 London	City	Runners 21 37 Male M	U/50 19
22 Jack Rathborn 00:36:31 Clapham	Chasers 197 33 Male M	U/50 20
23 Gunnar Marteinsson 00:36:44 Vængir	Jupiters 92 39 Male M	U/50 21
24 Carl Hamill 00:36:48 Clapham	Chasers 13 35 Male M	U/50 22
25 David Martin 00:37:05 88 36 Male M	U/50 23
26 Joseph Gonzalez-Armas 00:37:06 26.2	RRC 56 54 Male M	V50 3
27 Anthony Marshall 00:37:07 Chepstow	Harriers 65 61 Male M	V60 1
28 Tim Kerr 00:37:10 Highgate	Harriers 19 32 Male M	U/50 24
29 Damian Scannell 00:37:16 189 37 Male M	U/50 25
30 Conor Williets 00:37:29 157 26 Male M	U/50 26
31 Charles Hooren 00:37:35 185 49 Male M	U/50 27
32 Owen Mason 00:37:36 53 32 Male M	U/50 28
33 George Melville 00:37:37 Herne	Hill	Harriers 17 31 Male M	U/50 29
34 David Mason 00:37:41 60 53 Male M	V50 4
35 Kay Sheedy 00:37:41 Dulwich	runners 100 38 Female W	U/50 1
36 Darek koprucki 00:37:50 None 190 38 Male M	U/50 30
37 Pete Calvert-Barr 00:37:53 Mornington	Chasers 32 34 Male M	U/50 31
38 Edd Yates 00:38:05 Runhead 87 36 Male M	U/50 32
39 Glenn Barden 00:38:11 Croydon	Harriers 22 33 Male M	U/50 33
40 Stephen Watts 00:38:14 kent	ac 169 44 Male M	U/50 34
41 James Kelly 00:38:15 N/A 85 33 Male M	U/50 35
42 Jacob Murtagh 00:38:15 Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club 89 37 Male M	U/50 36
43 Pep Pàmies 00:38:34 London	Heathside 164 46 Male M	U/50 37
44 William Glanville 00:38:48 168 38 Male M	U/50 38
45 Oliver Wilcox 00:38:58 54 32 Male M	U/50 39
46 Jonathan Thomson 00:39:07 Mornington	Chasers 167 43 Male M	U/50 40
47 ILYA BELYAEV 00:39:17 Serpentine	 94 41 Male M	U/50 41
48 Daniella Maggs 00:39:18 Belgrave	Harriers 171 27 Female W	U/50 2
49 Timothy Naughton 00:39:29 Wimbledon	Windmilers 186 46 Male M	U/50 42
50 Lauren Longhurst 00:39:29 Mornington	Chasers 172 35 Female W	U/50 3
51 RAFAL MACHNIK 00:39:32 Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club 26 41 Male M	U/50 43
52 Matt Beard 00:39:40 London	Heathside	AC	 59 54 Male M	V50 5
53 Ollie Nesbitt 00:39:40 Peckham	Pacers 80 30 Male M	U/50 44
54 Jim Carrington 00:39:45 Hercules	Wimbledon	 30 46 Male M	U/50 45
55 Annie Dalton 00:39:52 Herne	Hill	Harriers 134 26 Female W	U/50 4
56 Sophie Kelleher 00:40:04 South	London	harriers	 193 30 Female W	U/50 5
57 Sam Sykes 00:40:13 Herne	Hill	Harriers 76 28 Male M	U/50 46
58 Janine Makaronidis 00:40:16 Mornington	Chasers 101 34 Female W	U/50 6
59 Thomas Keeling 00:40:29 35 31 Male M	U/50 47
60 Jack Ridings 00:41:10 Belgrave	Harriers 39 38 Male M	U/50 48
61 Robert Collopy 00:41:21 77 28 Male M	U/50 49
62 Ryan Crane 00:41:31 36 35 Male M	U/50 50
63 Richard James 00:41:33 98 50 Male M	V50 6
64 Harry Glenn 00:41:36 Swindon	Striders 187 37 Male M	U/50 51
65 Rhona Cloherty 00:41:40 South	London	harriers	 154 47 Female W	U/50 7
66 Lizzie Clarke 00:41:50 195 22 Female W	U/50 8
67 Toby Garrick 00:41:51 Sidmouth	Running	Club	 196 22 Male M	U/50 52
68 Ben Walters 00:41:56 South	London	harriers	 194 31 Male M	U/50 53
69 Matthew Aish 00:42:05 Sutton	Striders 42 32 Male M	U/50 54



70 Leo Pemberton 00:42:18 London	Heathside	AC	 163 45 Male M	U/50 55
71 Stewart Bond 00:42:24 Hercules	Wimbledon	 166 54 Male M	V50 7
72 duncan wyncoll 00:42:57 61 57 Male M	V50 8
73 Holly Govey 00:42:59 Herne	Hill	Harriers 135 26 Female W	U/50 9
74 Talia Caspi 00:43:03 Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club 105 30 Female W	U/50 10
75 Jonty Crowley 00:43:10 trent	park	running	club 52 30 Male M	U/50 56
76 Martin Kelsen 00:43:17 london	city	ac 148 62 Male M	V60 2
77 Lucy Battagello 00:43:18 Fulham	Running	Club 152 29 Female W	U/50 11
78 Ian Butler 00:43:56 Thames	Hare	and	Hounds 67 60 Male M	V60 3
79 Benjamin Rickard 00:43:59 131 23 Male M	U/50 57
80 cloudy carnegie 00:44:16 Mornington	Chasers 107 29 Female W	U/50 12
81 Tom Fry 00:44:22 161 42 Male M	U/50 58
82 Michael Leese 00:44:29 Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club 41 30 Male M	U/50 59
83 Ashleigh Mason 00:44:54 Clapham	Chasers 133 25 Female W	U/50 13
84 Stefano Vernazza 00:45:15 43 48 Male M	U/50 60
85 Henry O’Hare 00:45:30 191 28 Male M	U/50 61
86 Nicky Hayes 00:46:16 kent	ac 155 61 Female W	V60 1
87 Natalie Jacques 00:46:16 Petts	Wood	Runners 136 28 Female W	U/50 14
88 Gary Walker 00:46:20 160 37 Male M	U/50 62
89 ROBIN FRY 00:46:27 Queenstown	Runners 68 67 Male M	V60 4
90 Martin Hunt 00:46:50 Team	Real	Runners 170 45 Male M	U/50 63
91 Jazz Wilson 00:47:04 St	Mary's	Church 45 40 Male M	U/50 64
92 Ed Marquis 00:47:07 Peckham	Pacers 159 28 Male M	U/50 65
93 Sam White 00:47:10 158 26 Male M	U/50 66
94 Michael Crawford 00:47:14 Theres	A	Train	Coming 70 25 Male M	U/50 67
95 Edd Atcheson 00:47:22 165 50 Male M	V50 9
96 Graham Laylee 00:47:25 dulwich	runners	ac 69 66 Male M	V60 5
97 Jackie Wastell 00:48:08 London	Heathside 142 61 Female W	V60 2
98 Antonio Palmarini 00:48:29 55 35 Male M	U/50 68
99 Alex Cassells 00:48:45 50 28 Male M	U/50 69
100 Richard English 00:49:01 99 52 Male M	V50 10
101 Hope Oxley	Green 00:49:24 111 23 Female W	U/50 15
102 Michael Lyons 00:49:52 Peckham	Pacers 31 33 Male M	U/50 70
103 Eli Middleton 00:50:20 114 21 Female W	U/50 16
104 Abby Walters 00:50:29 N/A 123 28 Female W	U/50 17
105 Brendan Sullivan 00:50:52 Theres	A	Train	Coming 71 59 Male M	V50 11
106 jean-luc hoez 00:53:34 Serpentine	Rc 149 65 Male M	V60 6
107 Simon Addyman 00:54:22 62 54 Male M	V50 12
108 Jennifer Kelly 00:54:22 Petts	Wood	Runners 140 56 Female W	V50 1
109 Denise Eva 00:54:33 Petts	Wood	Runners 139 50 Female W	V50 2
110 Jill Easty 00:56:29 144 64 Female W	V60 3
111 Hedi Mehrez 00:58:17 156 26 Male M	U/50 71
112 Songyow Ly 00:58:54 95 45 Male M	U/50 72
113 Yin	Yue Wong 00:59:07 47 29 Male M	U/50 73
114 Abby Whitton 00:59:33 118 27 Female W	U/50 18
115 Harry Purle 01:00:24 192 29 Male M	U/50 74
116 Emelia Lavender 01:01:50 St	Mary's	Church 115 25 Female W	U/50 19
117 Pok	Chun Chan 01:01:57 46 30 Male M	U/50 75
118 Tsz	Kwan Lee 01:07:38 119 29 Female W	U/50 20
119 Phil Kelvin 01:08:49 Serpentine	 145 71 Female W	V70 1
120 Aziz Khambati 01:09:59 81 30 Male M	U/50 76
121 Nathalie Poli 01:11:01 184 29 Female W	U/50 21
122 Pasha	 Wild	 01:11:01 120 37 Female W	U/50 22


